

Mailing Address: 139 East Fourth Street 1303 Main Cincinnati, Ohio 45202

> o 513-287-4320 f 513-287-4385

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL AND 2ND DAY DELIVERY

February 14, 2020

Mr. Kent Chandler Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Blvd Frankfort, KY 40601

Re: Case No. 2020-00031

In the Matter of The Application of Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc. for An Order Approving the Establishment of a Regulatory Asset for the Liabilities Associated with the PJM Expenses Related to the GreenHat Energy, LLC Default

Dear Mr. Chandler:

Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc. hereby submits its Application for an order approving the establishment of a regulatory asset for the liabilities associated with the PJM expenses related to the GreenHat Energy, LLC default pursuant to KRS 278.030(1), KRS 278.040(2), KRS 278.220 and other applicable law. The original copy of the document will be filed with the Commission via 2nd day delivery. I certify that the electronic documents are true and accurate copies of the original documents.

Please date-stamp the extra two copies of this letter and return to me in the enclosed envelope.

Respectfully submitted,

Rocco D'Ascenzo (92796)

Deputy General Counsel

Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc.

139 East Fourth Street, 1313 Main

Cincinnati, Ohio 45201-0960

Phone: (513) 287-4320

Fax: (513) 287-4385

Rocco.D'ascenzo@duke-energy.com Counsel for Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc.

Enclosures: As stated

John G. Horne II